## Safari Association of Ilwaco

Cable TV and Internet Rules 8-7-2023

The following rules for cable TV and cable modem rules are hereby established:

- 1. Each site will be provided with one cable outlet on or near the electric pedestal. The cable TV provider is responsible for the maintenance of that cable up to and at the connector on or near the pedestal.
- 2. Each lot owner is responsible for their connection from the pedestal to their RV, and any cable and connectors used for such.
- 3. If a member's cable is found to be improperly installed or defective, the member must correct the problem immediately or their service will be disconnected until such time as it is corrected. Any fees incurred from the cable provider for diagnosing a problem when it is caused by the member's installation shall be billed to that member.
- 4. At the time a membership is sold, the departing member must return all equipment supplied by Spectrum to Spectrum. Do not return any Spectrum equipment to Safari.
- 5. Cable fees are billed twice per year in advance and every site is billed without exception. If the cable TV provider increases their rates, then the following billing will be adjusted to collect for the price increase that would have been collected.
- Any member or their guests causing damage to the television cable or any pedestal, or any other Safari utility or its parts, will be financially liable for any repair costs.
- 9. Violation of these Cable TV Cable Modem Rules may result in the loss of membership.

I hereby certify that I have read the above Cable TV & Internet Codes:	
Printed Name	Signature
Printed Name	Signature
 Date	

Cable TV & Internet Code: Revised 8/7/2023